

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

Division of Radiological Health William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0364

epnone: (615) 532-036 Fax: (615) 532-0614

December 2, 2022

NAC Philotechnics, Ltd. 201 Renovare Blvd Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Attention: Justin Button, PES OPS Manager

RE: Radioactive Waste License-for-Delivery

Mr. Button:

Attached to this letter is your Tennessee Radioactive Waste-License-for-Delivery number T-TN024-D23 issued with an expiration date of April 1, 2023.

Your license was issued with this expiration date because a Certificate of Liability Insurance was presented to the Department with an expiration date of April 1, 2023. If you provide an updated Certificate of Liability Insurance for the entire calendar year of 2023 before your license expires, your license will be amended to reflect a new expiration date for the entire calendar year of 2023.

If a new certificate is not presented to the Department in a timely fashion, your license will expire on the above mentioned expiration date.

If we may be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at (615) 532-0364.

Sincerely,

Matt Torrico

Environmental Scientist 2 Division of Radiological Health

Attachments:



STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION Division of Radiological Health William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243

TENNESSEE RADIOACTIVE WASTE LICENSE-FOR-DELIVERY

LICENSEE:

NAC Philotechnics, Ltd. 201 Renovare Blvd Oak Ridge, TN 37830 Delivery License Number: T-TN024-D23

Date of Expiration: April 1, 2023

Pursuant to Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation Regulations, and in reliance on statements and representations made by the licensee in application dated November 14, 2021, with attachments, and a Certificate of Lability Insurance dated March 31, 2022, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to ship radioactive material described below to a licensed disposal/processing facility within Tennessee. This license is subject to all applicable rules and regulations of the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation and orders of the Division of Radiological Health, now or hereafter in effect.

The license authorizes shipment of any radioactive material (except special nuclear material sufficient to form a critical mass) in any chemical and/or physical form and in a quantity not to exceed the possession limit of the licensed recipient.

The licensee is authorized to ship radioactive material from the facility located at:

201 Renovare Boulevard Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

into or within Tennessee to a disposal/processing facility that is licensed by Tennessee to receive such material.

The licensee shall comply with all applicable provisions of the regulations and conditions of the recipient facility's license.

By:

Effective date of this license: January 1, 2023

For the Commissioner
Tennessee Department of

Environment and Conservation

Date: December 2, 2022

Matt Torrico

Environmental Scientist 2 Division of Radiological Health